

DECISION

Case number: NDR054-14

Applicant: Sabrina Bernadette Ziems

Respondent: Andrew Georgiou

Before: Member Allen

Date: 7 August 2014

Proceeding Type: Directions Hearing

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT BY CONSENT:

- 1. Andrew Georgiou arrange for the following work to be carried out at his cost:
 - (a) Maintain the height of the bamboo along the boundary between 47 and 51 Orleigh Street, West End at the height of the upstairs window sills of 51 Orleigh Street by conducting appropriate pruning cycles of three (3) months but no more than six (6) months.
- 2. There be no order as to costs.

Signed

Member Allen

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal